
NAPBA Board Members 
 
President 
John Gutzwiller, CFO/COO  
 
Chard Snyder 
513-754-3149  
john.gutzwiller@chard-snyder.com 
6867 Cintas Blvd. 
Mason, OH  45040  
  
Vice President 
Michael Bracken, President 
 
Medcom  
904-596-4500 
mbracken@medcom.net 
PO Box 10269  
Jacksonviille, FL 32247-0269  
  
Secretary  
(pending Board Nomination and approval) 
  
Treasurer 
Rob Hayes, President and CEO 
 
BASIC/BASIC pacific   
269-488-6789 
rhayes@basicpacific.com 
9246 Portage Industrial Drive 
Portage MI 49024  
  
Immediate Past President 
Bob Cummings, CEO 
 
American Benefits Group 
413-584-9923 ext.211 
rcummings@amben.com  
320 Riverside Drive 
Northampton, MA 01061-1209  
  
Past President(s) 
Michael Melnychuk, President  
 
HR Simplified, Inc.  
952-737-6040 
mike@hrsimplified.com 
5320 West 23rd Street, Suite 350 
Minneapolis, MN  55416 

Board Members 
Catharine Mirabile, SPHR, SHRM-SCP, Director of 
Human Resources & Compliance  
 
CGI Business Solutions   
603-232-9325  
cmirabile@cgibenefitsgroup.com 
171 Londonderry Turnpike 
Hooksett, NH 03106  
 
Emeritus Board Members* 
Tom Jacobs,President 
 
The PEO divison of TASC 
608-220-7777 
tom.jacobs@tasconline.com 
PO Box 9938 
Madison, WI 53725 
  
Michael Stoddard, CFC, ABA, COO 
BASIC 
rmichael.stoddard@gmail.com 
 
Janet Palko, Emeritus Board Member and 
Conference Coordinator 
330-472-3651 
Janetp0726@gmail.com  
 
 
Staff 
Michelle Hayes, Executive Director 
530-364-1382 
michelle@napba.org 



NAPBA Member Directory 
 
 
American Benefits Group 
320 Riverside Drive 
Northampton, MA 01061-1209 
 
Bob Cummings, CEO 
413-475-0070 
rcummings@amben.com 
 
Clodagh Parker, Director of Flex Compensation 
Services 
413-727-7218 
cparker@amben.com 
 
 
 
BASIC / BASIC pacific 
9246 Portage Industrial Drive 
Portage, MI 49024 
 
Robert Hayes, President and COO 
916-303-7092 
rhayes@basicpacific.com 
 
 
 
Benefit Extras, Inc.  
PO Box 1815 
Burnsville, MN 55337 
 
Chris Erickson 
952-435-6809 
chris@benefitextras.com 
 
 
 
Benefit Resource, Inc. 
245 Kennedy Drive 
Rochester, NY 14623 
 
Jason Hall, Director of Corporate Development 
585-487-1075 
jason.hall@benefitresource.com 
 
 
 
BeneFLEX HR Resources 
10805 Sunset Office Drive; Suite 401 
St. Louis, MO 63127 
 
Mark Schmersahl, Vice President 
314-440-6192 
mschmersahl@beneflexhr.com 
 
 

 
CGI Business Solutions 
171 Londonderry Turnpike 
Hooksett, NH 03106 
 
Catharine Mirabile, SPHR, SHRM-SCP Director of 
Human Resources & Compliance 
603-232-9325  
cmirabile@cgibenefitsgroup.com 
 
 
 
Chard Snyder 
6867 Cintas Boulevard 
Mason, OH 45040 
 
John Gutzwiller, CFO/COO 
513-754-3149 
john.gutzwiller@chard-snyder.com 
 
 
 
Clarity Benefit Solutions 
77 Brant Avenue, Suite 206 
Clark, NJ  07066 
 
Bill Catuzzi, CEO 
908-337-3040 
bcatuzzi@claritybenefitsolutions.com 
 
 
 
Consumer Driven Administrators, LLC 
PO Box 117 
Luckey, OH 43443 
 
Kathleen Hughes, President 
419-833-2600 
khughes@cdatpa.com 
 
 
 
Eflex, The PEO divison of TASC 
PO Box 9938 
Madison, WI 53725 
 
Tom Jacobs, President 
608-220-7777 
tom.jacobs@tasconline.com 
  



Employers Council on Flexible 
Compensation 
1220 L Street NW, Suite 100-417 
Washington, DC 20005-4018 
 
Martin Trussell, ECFC Executive Director 
202-350-1788 
mtrussell@ecfc.org 
 
 
 
FlexBank, Inc. 
1250 W Dorothy Lane, Suite 107 
Dayton, OH 45409 
 
Alissa Culp, President 
937-299-5515 
aculp@flexbank.net 
 
HR Simplified, Inc. 
5320 West 23rd Street, Suite 350 
Minneapolis, MN  55416 
 
Mike Melnychuk, President 
952-737-6040 
mike.melnychuk@hrsimplified.com 
 
 
 
Larry Grudzien, Attorney at Law 
708 Kenilworth Avenue 
Oak Park, IL 60304 
 
Larry Grudzien, Attorney at Law 
708-717-9638 
larry@larrygrudzien.com 
 
 
 
Medcom 
1061 Riverside Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 
 
Michelle Barki, Esq., Director of ACA Compliance, 
Enforcement and Consulting 
904-596-2237 
mbarki@medcom.net 
 
Michael Bracken, President 
904-596-2239 
mbracken@medcom.net 
 
 

Peak1 Administration 
608 Northwest Boulevard, Suite 200 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814 
 
Dan Crawford, Owner/CEO 
208-661-5253 
dcrawford@mypeak1.com 
 
 
 
PS Administrators, 
Powered by Payroll Systems 
1600 Riviera Ave. #150 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
 
Tony Bowden, President 
925-939-6214 
tonyb@payroll-us.com 
 
Colleen Pelley, Director of Benefit Administration 
925-683-6857 
collenp@payroll-us.com 
 
 
 
Select Projects 
Terry McCorvie 
904-596-2228 
terrymccorvie@gmail.com 
 
 
 
TASC 
2302 International Lane 
Madison, WI 53704 
Ken Odom, EVP Acquisitions & Alliances 
608-577-7612 
ken.odom@tasconline.com 
 
  



Conference Sponsors 
 
  

Platinum Level 

  

 
Alegeus 
1601 Trapelo Road 
South Building 2nd Floor   
Waltham, MA  2451   
  
Tom Cox, Sr. Partnership Executive 
513-233-1532 
Thomas.cox@alegeus.com 
 
Jim Hayes, Sr. Account Executive 
720-502-0090 
Jim.hayes@alegeus.com 
  
Duke Janssen 
 
Al Rogers, Sr. Account Executive 
440-281-3856 
Albert.rogers@alegeus.com 
  
Chris Rodkey, Senior Director, Product innovation 
781-250-6225 
Chris.rodkey@alegeus.com 
  
  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DataPath 
1601 Westpark Drive, Suite 9 
Little Rock, AR  72204   
  
John Robbins, Jr 
President/CEO 
jrobbinsjr@dpath.com 
501-296-9990 
  
Greg Licata 
Chief Product Officer 
glicata@dpath.com 
501-296-9990 
  
Bo Armstrong 
Chief Marketing Officer 
barmstrong@dpath.com 
501-296-9990 
  
Josh Lesko 
National Sales Executive 
jlesko@dpath.com 
501-296-9990 
  
Doug Chenault 
National Sales Executive 
dchenault@dpath.com 
501-296-9990 
  
  
  

 
MyMedicalShopper 
99 Bow Street, Suite 100E 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
  
Mark Galvin, President and CEO 
636-302-4008 
mark@mymedicalshopper.com 
  
Christopher Matrumalo, Director of Marketing 
603-292-3043 
chris@mymedicalshopper.com 
  



 

 
  
TPA Stream 
248 Euclid Avenue, Suite 702 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
  
Patrick Manfroni, Director of Product Strategy  
216-310-8315 
patrick@tpastream.com 
  
Jacob Sheridan, CEO 
216-409-9532 
jacob@tpastream.com 
  
Don Wank, Account Manager 
440-463-2524 
don@tpastream.com 
  
  

 
  
WEX Health 
4324 20th Ave SW, Suite 200 
Fargo, ND  58103 
  
Chris Byrd, Executive Vice President 
860-784-3101 
cbyrd@evolution1.com 

Jason Cook, Vice President, Healthcare Emerging 
Market Sales 
708-613-1646 
jcook@wexhealthinc.com 

Janelle Dennis, Partner Account Executive, Partner 
Services 
952-641-9849 
jdennis@wexhealthinc.com 

Pamela Miller. Partner Account Executive 
952-641-9847 
pmiller@evolution1.com 

  
Pete Norville, Vice President, Sales 
402-991-5354 x138 
pnorville@wexhealthinc.com 

  

  

Gold Level 
  

 
  
Avidia Health 
42 Main Street,  
Hudson, MA  01749   
  
Lynda Westbrook, Vice President, Healthcare 
Solutions 
978-875-2435 
l.westbrook@avidiabank.com 
  
  
  

 
 
FSA Store 
240 West 37th Street  
New York, NY 10018 
  
Dan Herman, Senior Director, Sales & Partnerships 
646-795-6915  
Dan.Herman@fsastore.com    

Gilbert Cruz, Account Manager  
Office: 646-795-6953 
Gilbert.cruz@fsastore.com   
  
  

 
UMB 
1010 Grand Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO  64106   
  
Jim Garvey (ACFCI, CAS), Business Development 
937-414-1100 
James.Garvey@umb.com 
  
Matt Richardson, Vice President, Healthcare 
Services Business Development Representative Sr.  
513-290-7037 
Matthew.richardson@umb.com


